January 6, 2022



1801 Alexander Bell Drive Reston, VA 20191-4400 (800) 548.2723 *toll free* (703) 295.6300 *intl* (703) 295.6333 *fax* ■ www.ASCE.org

Mohamed Ezzat, II, A.M.ASCE Assistant Professor, Faculty of Engineering Prince Sultan University Salahuddin, Riyadh 12435 Saudi Arabia

Dear Professor Ezzat,

Congratulations! On behalf of ASCE Headquarters and the Region 10 Board of Governors, I am pleased to inform you that your request to establish an ASCE Student Chapter at Prince Sultan University was approved. I attached your Student Chapter's charter certificate for you to print and display.

This letter also includes your Student Chapter's fact sheet. The fact sheet details information we have on record for your Student Chapter and should be kept in your files as a resource. If at any time the information on the fact sheet changes, we would appreciate it if you would keep us informed so our records are up to date.

Also attached is the ASCE Student Organization Handbook for use by your Student Chapter. The Faculty Advisor (FA) and Practitioner Advisors (PA) on record have been added to our FA and PA email lists, which are our primary methods of communication. We suggest you create a generic email address for your Student Chapter (e.g., asce@school.edu or schoolasce@gmail.com) that can be used by your student officers from year to year. Please let us know what that generic email address is, and we will add it to our database.

Again, congratulations on the establishment of the Prince Sultan University ASCE Student Chapter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact ASCE Student Services at student@asce.org.

Regards,

Leslie D. Payne, IOM, CAE, Aff. M.ASCE

Leslie Payne

Director, Student and Young Member Programs

cc: Elias Boutros Sayah, Ph.D., P.E., F.ASCE, Region 10 Director and Practitioner Advisor, Prince Sultan University
Hong Ting Chiu, P.E., M.ASCE, Chair, Member Communities Committee
Ehab Abduraheem Mlybari, Ph.D., M.ASCE, President, Saudi Arabia Section
Sultan Mushabbab Alassiry, P.E., M.ASCE, Practitioner Advisor,

Prince Sultan University

ASCE STUDENT CHAPTER FACT SHEET FOR PRINCE SULTAN UNIVERSITY

(As of January 6, 2022)

Charter Date:	December 19, 2021
Region:	10
Section:	Saudia Arabia
Student Conference:	N/A
Customer ID:	11953255
Faculty Advisor:	Mohamed Ezzat, II, A.M.ASCE E-mail: mezzat@psu.edu.sa
Practitioner Advisor #1:	Elias Boutros Sayah, Ph.D., P.E., F.ASCE E-mail: elias.sayah@secbmena.com
Practitioner Advisor #2:	Sultan Mushabbab Alassiry, P.E., M.ASCE E-mail: sultancv@gmail.com